

# राजीव गांधी पेट्रोलियम प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान जायस, अमेठी-229304 उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत

# **RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY JAIS, AMETHI- 229304** UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA

# **e-TENDER NOTICE**

For

# "Procurement of Solar Panel with Accessories"

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology (RGIPT), Jais, Amethi, Uttar Pradesh has been established through an Act of the Parliament by the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (MoPNG), Government of India in 2008.

The Institute has been accorded the eminence of being an Institution of National Importance on the lines of the IITs. The Institute is associating with leading International Universities/ Institutions specializing in Petroleum Technology and Energy.

The Institute invites online bids for the Procurement of Solar Panel with Accessories.

#### Name of Work Procurement of Solar Panel with Accessories Tender No. RGIPT/JAIS/PCRA/2022-23/01 dt 24 June 2022 Date of Issue/publication of Tender Notice 24 June 2022 (1800 Hrs) **Bid Document Download Date & Time** 25 June 2022 (0900 Hrs) Pre-Bid Meeting Date, Time & Venue (All 30 June 2022 (1500 Hrs) queries shall be discussed in the Pre- Bid Meeting.) Bid Submission Start Date & Time 25 June 2022 (1000 Hrs) Last Date and time of submission of Bids 20 July 2022 (1500 Hrs) Date and time of opening of Technical Bids 21 July 2022 (1600 Hrs) Date and Time of Interview/Presentation Shall be intimated through email. Bid Address to the The Director Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, Mubarakpur, Mukhtia, Bahadurpur Post: Harbanshganj, Jais, Amethi – 229304 Chairman Purchase Committee Name: Prof. (Dr.) A.S.K. Sinha Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, Mubarakpur, Mukhtia, Bahadurpur Email: director@rgipt.ac.in Contact Nos. +91 9335660220 Name: Dr. G. N. Tiwari, CO-PI Email: gntiwari@ces.iitd.ernet.in **Technical Specification** Contact Nos. 9968344488 Dr. Praveen Kumar Srivastava Email: pksrivastava@rgipt.ac.in Contact Nos. +91 9140780903

# CRITICAL DATE AND INFORMATION

### Notes:

- Details regarding the tender are available on website of the Institute <u>https://www.rgipt.ac.in</u> and CPP Portal Tender document may be downloaded from above mentioned websites. Bidders are therefore, requested to visit the websites regularly to keep themselves updated. Any Addendum/Corrigendum will be displayed on the aforesaid websites only.
- 2. For submission of e-Bids, bidders are required to get themselves registered with CPP Portal.
- **3.** The HARD COPY of original Bid documents (Only Technical Bid documents) along with payment proof pertaining to EMD and Tender processing fee to be sent to the Institute at the address indicated below on or before bid opening date/time as mentioned in critical date sheet.
- **4.** Tender documents received in incomplete shape or beyond the stipulated period shall not be entertained under any circumstances. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 18,758/- (Exempted in case of MSME registered, certificate to be enclosed) in the form of NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Bankers Cheque issued by any Nationalized Bank in favor of "Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, payable at Jais".

Bank Account Details of the Institute: Name: Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology Bank: Bank of Baroda Address: RGIPT Campus, Bahadurpur Jais, Amethi. Account No. 59480100000001 IFSC Code: BARB0JAICAM (5<sup>th</sup> Character is ZERO)

# ADDRESS OF THE INSTITUTE:

RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, Mubarakpur, Mukhtia More, Bahadurpur, Post: Harbanshganj, Jais, Amethi, Uttar Pradesh 229304, Website: <u>www.rgipt.ac.in</u>